PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Hans-Peter Wild | 05/13/2009 |
| Frank Lechert | 05/18/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INDAG GESELLSCHAFT FUR INDUSTRIEBEDARF MBH & CO. BETRIEBS KG | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Rufolf-Wild Strasse 107-115 | |
| City: | Eppelheim | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 69214 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12398492 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-6006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-806-5400 Phone:

Email: spokotilow@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: **180 MAIDEN LANE**

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357153/0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven B. Pokotilow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 022874 FRAME: 0316

PATENT

500895328

Docket No. 357153/0026 SBP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Peter WILD, a citizen of Germany, c/o Indag Gesellschaft Fur Industriebedarf MBH & Co., Betriebs KG, Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 107-115, 69214 Eppelheim, Germany; and Frank LECHERT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Pilgerhaus 7, 64969 Weinheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERRING OBJECTS for which we have respectively executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2009, and which has been accorded Application Serial No. 12/398,492.

WHEREAS, INDAG GESELLSCHAFT FUR INDUSTRIEBEDARF MBH & CO. BETRIEBS KG, a German Corporation, having offices at Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 107-115, 69214 Eppelheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY grant to Lawrence Rosenthal, Steven B. Pokotilow, Matthew W. Siegal, David L. Schaeffer, Ian G. DiBernardo, Charles E. Cantine, Angie Hankins and Brian M. Rothery, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

NY 72083273v1

PATENT REEL: 022874 FRAME: 0317 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Date: May 13, 2009

HANS-PETER WILD

Date: May 13, 2009

Jama Rolly MU JWITNESS WITNESS

Date: May 18, 2009

FRANK LECHERT

Date: May 18, 2009

MINESS MICHAEL KURZ

2